

## COLUMBIA PETRO CHEM PVT. LTD.

OFFICE: "TRIVENI" 32ND ROAD, BANDRA (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 050.

Phone: (+91-22) 2646 0000 (100 Lines) / 6600 2313

E-mail: cpcindia@columbiapetro.com • Website: www.columbiapetro.com • CIN No.: U99999MH1987PTC045493

Date: 4th December, 2024

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulations' 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("the Regulations")

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that 4,000 Equity shares of Rs. 1 each representing out of 13.15% of the paid up equity share capital of Cupid Limited held M/s Columbia Petro Chem Private Limited, one of the promotor Group of the Company, has been sold on the floor of the exchange on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulations 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours Faithfully.

For Columbia Petro Chem Pvt Ltd.

Ramya Pandey

Authorised Signatory

Hitendra Rana

Authorised Signatory

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2)

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		CUPID LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Seller:		
		Columbia Petro Chem Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name( Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE and N	SE	
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
	Shares carrying voting rights – Columbia Petro Chem Pvt Ltd	35087700		
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	35087700		
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
	Columbia Petro Chem Pvt Ltd	1,00,000		
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1,00,000		
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	$\int otal(a+b+c+d)$	1,00,000		



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights     Columbia Petro Chem Pvt Ltd</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	34987700	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	34987700	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).	YES	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	4 <sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Columbia Petro Chem Pvt Ltd.

Ramya Randey Authorised Signatory

Hitendra Rana Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4th December, 2024

\*\*\*\*